FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wilder to Engrossed House Bill No. 608 by Representative Wilder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "PART" and before "A." delete "1" and insert "I"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 22, after "Juvenile" and before "facilities" change "Detention" to "detention"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 14, after "Administrative" and before "Act" change "Procedures" to
- 7 "Procedure"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the end of line 24, add the following:
- "Nothing in this Part shall prohibit a domestic violence shelter, public school, correctional facility, or juvenile detention facility from:
- 12 (1) Establishing single-occupancy restrooms, changing rooms, or sleeping
- 13 quarters that are not designated by sex.
- 14 (2) Redesignating a multi-occupancy restroom or sleeping quarters for the
- exclusive use of another group authorized under this Part as needed."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 18 "§61. Safety and privacy in domestic violence shelters"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 6, after "sleeping" and before "that" change "quarter" to "quarters"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 5, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 23 "§62. Safety and privacy in restrooms of public schools"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 25, after "each" and before "restroom" insert "multi-occupancy"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 6, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "§63. Safety and privacy in correctional facilities and juvenile detention facilities"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 7, at the end of line 27, change "provision" to "provisions"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 8, line 4, after "A." and before "who" delete "Any person" and insert "An
- 8 individual"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 8, line 15, after "that" and before "affirmed" insert "are"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 8, line 20, after"discriminatory" and before "and is" delete "to biological females"